O
GUE
Help
BACK T
CATALO
??
PP
AA

GG
EE
How To Order
Select the features required from the boxes below.
The example shown should be ordered as:
12-PS-10CT-V1-R-2-B
12-PS 10CT V1 R 2 B
Model
12-PS
22-PS
32-PS
42-PS
Elements
10CT 10 micron nominal
10BT 10 micron absolute
Optional Indicators
P Indicator port plugged.
V1 Visual return line.
V2 Visual suction line.
E2 Electrical pressure switch
with appliance socket to
DIN 43650 return line.
E4 Electrical pressure switch
with appliance socket to
DIN 43650 suction line.
Bypass
R 1.5 bar Return line
S 0.18 bar Suction line
No Bypass
RX No bypass Return line
SX No bypass Suction line
Modifications
1/8 BSPF gauge port location
(looking from inlet towards outlet).
2 Left side inlet.
(standard Return line).
3 Right side inlet.
4 Left side outlet.
(standard Suction line).
5 Right side outlet.
Ports
B 12-PS 3/4 BSPF
D 22-PS 1 1/4 BSPF
E 32-PS 1 1/2 BSPF
E 42-PS 1 1/2 BSPF
Y 42-PS 1 1/2 3000-m
Flange face
Replacement Element Part Numbers
12-PS
10CT 10BT
921166 926501
10CT 10BT
926502 926503
10CT 10BT
926502 926503
10CT 10BT
926502 926503
22-PS 32-PS (2 Req'd) 42-PS (2 Req'd)
Replacement Indicators
Option Part No.